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In the matter of the investigation 
into WATS resale by hotels/motels. 

In the matter of the investigation 
into WATS resale applications for 
certificates of public convenience 
and necessity. 

In the matter of the investigation 
into the reasonableness of permitting 
competition in the intraLATA telecom-
munications market in Missouri. 

In the matter of the Missouri interLATA 
access charge and intraLATA toll pool. 

At a 
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STATE OF MISSOURI 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

session of the Public Service 
Commission held at its office 
in Jefferson City on the 29th 
day of June, 1988. 

Case No. T0-84-222 

Case No. T0-84-223 

Case No. TC-85-126 

Case No. T0-85-130 

ORDER APPROVING TARIFFS 

On October 23, 1987, the Commission issued its Report And Order in the 

above-styled matters adopting a Conceptual Framework which would establish a Primary 

Toll Carrier Plan to replace the i ntraLATA toll pool. On December 11, 1987, the 

Commission issued its Order Of Clarification And Denying Rehearing which allowed the 

local exchange companies (LECs) until July 1, 1988, to implement the Primary Toll 

Carrier Plan. 

New tariffs implementing the Plan were filed on May 2, 1988. The tariffs 

filed were designed to maintain revenue neutrality for the LECs and allow the Primary 

Toll Carriers (PTCs) to reflect a shift in some NTS costs from the intraLATA toll to 
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pool to vertical/discretionary services and/or service connection charges and/or toll 

charges or other revenue sources not including access rates. 

On June 2, 1988, MCI TelecommunicaUons Corporation (MCI) Hled a Motion To 

Consolidate, Suspend, And Reject Or Modify Tariffs. CompTel of Missouri (CompTel) 

and AT&T Communications of the Southwest, Inc. (AT&T) also filed motions echoing the 

concerns set out in MCI's motion. The Commission ordered expedited responses to 

MCI's motions and set all three motions for oral argument on June 14, 1988. On 

June 16, 1988, Staff filed a Memorandum concerning the compliance of the tariffs with 

the Commission's Report And Order. On June 17, 1988, the Commission denied the 

motions. The Commission withheld final approval of the tariffs until Staff filed its 

final recommendation on June 27, 1988. 

On June 27, 1988, the Communications Department Staff filed its Hnal 

Memorandum concerning the tariffs filed to implement the Primary Toll Carrier Plan. 

Staff indicated that the problem concerning the 11 Secondary Carriers had been 

resolved, Staff included in its Memorandum an Attachment A, which is attached to 

this order and made a part of Ordered 1. Attachment A lists all the local exchange 

companies and their corresponding initial and subsequent HUng dates for those 

filings pertaining to the Pr1mary Toll Carrier Plan. Some of the subsequent filings 

listed on Attachment A requested substitution of replacement sheets for sheets 

previously filed, and some of the subsequent filings contained supplemental tariff 

sheets which added to the company's earlier filings. Staff states that it believes 

all matters concerning the tariffs have been finalized and the Staff recommends 

approval of the tariffs as listed on Attachment A. 

The Commission has reviewed Staff's recommendations and has determined that 

the tariffs filed to implement the Primary Toll Carrier Plan should be approved as 

described by Staff and listed on Attachment A. 

There are three points which the Commission has determined are unresolved 

by Staff's Memorandum, the oral argument and the parties' written pleadings. These 
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tnree points are: (1) the double reporting of 800 service, (2) the possible 

confusion caused by the definitions of "interexchange customer" and "interexchange 

carrier", and (3) the necessity of PTCs using a Carrier Access Billing System (CABS) 

type billing to impute revenue to themselves, 

Staff's June 16 Nemorandum recommended that the parties be given 60 days to 

address two of these issues and report back to the Commission, The Commission will 

adopt Staff's suggestion but will order all three issues be addressed by the parties, 

The Commission has determined that Case No. T0-88-205 should remain open to receive 

the report and for any additional proceedings necessary with regard to these issues. 

It is, therefore, 

ORDERED: 1. That the tariffs as listed on Attachment A, filed to 

implement the Primary Toll Carrier Plan, are hereby approved to become effective 

July 1, 1988. 

ORDERED: 2. That the parties shall file a report on September 1, 1988, 

concerning the resolution of the three issues as set out in this order, The report 

will be filed in Case No, T0-88-205. 

ORDERED: 3. That a copy of this order shall be placed in Case 

No, T0-88-205, 

ORDERED: 4. That this order shall become effective on the date hereof. 

(S E A L) 

Steinmeier, Chm., Nusgrave and 
Mueller, CC., Concur. 
Hendren, C., Not Participating. 
Fischer, C., Absent. 

3 

BY THE COMMISSION 

</k .. .e1 y},~ 
Harvey G. Hubbs 
Secretary 
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TARIFF FILINGS PURSUANT TO CASE NO. T0-84-222 ET AL. 

PRIMARY TOLL CARRIER 

Contel of Missouri, Inc. 

Con tel System of Hissouri, Inc. 

Webster County Telephone Company 

Fidelity Telephone Company 

GTE North Incorporated 

Southwestern Bell Telephone Co. 

United Telephone Company of Mo. 

SECONDARY CARRIERS 

Alltel Missouri, Inc. 

Alma Telephone Company 

Bourbeuse Telephone Company 

Chariton Valley Telephone Company 

Choctaw Telephone Company 

Citizens Telephone Company 

Contel of Arkansas, Inc. (Mo.) 

Contel of Iowa, Inc. (Mo.) 

Craw-Kan Telephone Company 

Eastern Missouri Telephone Company 

Ellington Telephone Company 

Farber Telephone Company 

Goodman Telephone Company, Inc. 

Granby Telephone Company 

Grand River Mutual Telephone Corp. 

FILE NUMBER 

8800454 
8800453 

8800455 
8800456 

8800457 
8800458 

8800442 

8800452 

8800451 

8800412 

FILE NUMBER 

8800413 

8800414 

8800439 

8800415 

8800416 

8800417 

8800459 

8800491 

8800418 

8800440 

8800441 

8800419 

8800420 

8800421 

8800422 

FILING DATES (ALL 1988) 

5-2, 5-26, 6-6, 6-20 
5-2, 6-6 

5-2 
5-2, 6-6, 6-20 

5-2 
5-2' 6-6' 6-20 

5-2, 6-6, 6-24 

5-2, 6-6, 6-17 

5-2, 6-6, 6-21 

5-2, 6-6, 6-15 

FILING DATES (ALL 1988) 

5-2, 6-23, 6-24 

5-2, 6-20, 6-23 

5-2, 6-20, 6-23, 6-24 

5-2, 6-20, 6-23 

5-2, 6-20, 6-23 

5-2, 6-24 

5-2, 6-6, 6-20 

Org. Filing 6-6, 6-20 

5-2' 6-20' 6-23 

5-2, 6-23, 6-24 

5-2, 6-20, 6-23 

5-2, 6-20, 6-23 

5-2, 6-23, 6-24 

5-2, 6-20, 6-23 

5-2' 6-23' 6-24 
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SECONDARY CARRIERS 

Green Hills Telephone Corporation 

Holway Telephone Company 

Iamo Telephone Company 

Kingdom Telephone Company 

KLM Telephone Company 

Lathrop Telephone Company 

Le-Ru Telephone Company 

Mark Twain Rural Telephone Company 

McDonald County Telephone Company 

Mid-Missouri Telephone Company 

Miller Telephone Company 

Missouri Telephone Company 

Mo-Kan Dial Company, Inc. 

. New Florence Telephone Company 

New London Telephone Company 

Northeast Missouri Rural Tele. Co. 

Orchard Farm Telephone Company 

Oregon Farmers Mutual Telephone Co. 

Peace Valley Telephone Company 

Rock Port Telephone Company 

Seneca Telephone Company 

Steelville Telephone Company 

Stoutland Telephone Company 

lfueeling Telephone Company 

\ 
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FILE NUMBER 

8800423 

8800424 

8800425 

8800426 

8800443 

8800427 

8800428 

8800429 

8800444 

8800430 

8800445 

8800446 

8800431 

8800432 

8800447 

8800433 

8800448 

8800449 

8800434 

8800435 

8800450 

8800436 

8800437 

8800438 
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FILING DATES (ALL 1988) 

5-2, 6-20, 6-23 

5-2, 6-20, 6-23 

5-2, 6-23, 6-24 

5-2' 6-23' 6-24 

5-2, 6-20, 6-23 

5-2, 6-23, 6-24 

5-2, 6-23, 6-24 

5-2, 6-20, 6-23 

5-2, 6-20, 6-23 

5-2, 6-23, 6-24 

5-2, 6-20, 6-23 

5-2, 6-23, 6-24 

5-2, 6-20, 6-23 

5-2, 6-20, 6-23 

5-2, 6-20, 6-23 

5-2' 6-20' 6-23 

5-2, 6-23, 6-24 

5-2, 6-20 

5-2, 6-20, 6-23 

5-2, 6-20, 6-23 

5-2, 6-23, 6-24 

5-2, 6-20, 6-23 

5-2, 6-20, 6-23 

5-2, 6-20, 6-23 


