STATE OF MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

At a session of the Public Service Commission held at its office in Jefferson City on the 29th day of June, 1988.

In the matter of the investigation into WATS resale by hotels/motels.

Case No. TO-84-222

Case No. TO-84-223

In the matter of the investigation into WATS resale applications for certificates of public convenience and necessity.

In the matter of the investigation into the reasonableness of permitting competition in the intraLATA telecommunications market in Missouri.

In the matter of the Missouri interLATA access charge and intraLATA toll pool.

Case No. TC-85-126

Case No. TO-85-130

ORDER APPROVING TARIFFS

)

)

)

3. 1

On October 23, 1987, the Commission issued its Report And Order in the above-styled matters adopting a Conceptual Framework which would establish a Primary Toll Carrier Plan to replace the intraLATA toll pool. On December 11, 1987, the Commission issued its Order Of Clarification And Denying Rehearing which allowed the local exchange companies (LECs) until July 1, 1988, to implement the Primary Toll Carrier Plan.

New tariffs implementing the Plan were filed on May 2, 1988. The tariffs filed were designed to maintain revenue neutrality for the LECs and allow the Primary Toll Carriers (PTCs) to reflect a shift in some NTS costs from the intraLATA toll to pool to vertical/discretionary services and/or service connection charges and/or toll charges or other revenue sources not including access rates.

On June 2, 1988, MCI Telecommunications Corporation (MCI) filed a Motion To Consolidate, Suspend, And Reject Or Modify Tariffs. CompTel of Missouri (CompTel) and AT&T Communications of the Southwest, Inc. (AT&T) also filed motions echoing the concerns set out in MCI's motion. The Commission ordered expedited responses to MCI's motions and set all three motions for oral argument on June 14, 1988. On June 16, 1988, Staff filed a Memorandum concerning the compliance of the tariffs with the Commission's Report And Order. On June 17, 1988, the Commission denied the motions. The Commission withheld final approval of the tariffs until Staff filed its final recommendation on June 27, 1988.

On June 27, 1988, the Communications Department Staff filed its final Memorandum concerning the tariffs filed to implement the Primary Toll Carrier Plan. Staff indicated that the problem concerning the 11 Secondary Carriers had been resolved. Staff included in its Memorandum an Attachment A, which is attached to this order and made a part of Ordered 1. Attachment A lists all the local exchange companies and their corresponding initial and subsequent filing dates for those filings pertaining to the Primary Toll Carrier Plan. Some of the subsequent filings listed on Attachment A requested substitution of replacement sheets for sheets previously filed, and some of the subsequent filings. Staff states that it believes all matters concerning the tariffs have been finalized and the Staff recommends approval of the tariffs as listed on Attachment A.

The Commission has reviewed Staff's recommendations and has determined that the tariffs filed to implement the Primary Toll Carrier Plan should be approved as described by Staff and listed on Attachment A.

There are three points which the Commission has determined are unresolved by Staff's Memorandum, the oral argument and the parties' written pleadings. These

2

three points are: (1) the double reporting of 800 service, (2) the possible confusion caused by the definitions of "interexchange customer" and "interexchange carrier", and (3) the necessity of PTCs using a Carrier Access Billing System (CABS) type billing to impute revenue to themselves.

Staff's June 16 Memorandum recommended that the parties be given 60 days to address two of these issues and report back to the Commission. The Commission will adopt Staff's suggestion but will order all three issues be addressed by the parties. The Commission has determined that Case No. TO-88-205 should remain open to receive the report and for any additional proceedings necessary with regard to these issues.

It is, therefore,

ORDERED: 1. That the tariffs as listed on Attachment A, filed to implement the Primary Toll Carrier Plan, are hereby approved to become effective July 1, 1988.

ORDERED: 2. That the parties shall file a report on September 1, 1988, concerning the resolution of the three issues as set out in this order. The report will be filed in Case No. TO-88-205.

ORDERED: 3. That a copy of this order shall be placed in Case No. TO-88-205.

ORDERED: 4. That this order shall become effective on the date hereof.

BY THE COMMISSION

Taney A. Huleles

Harvey G. Hubbs Secretary

(S E A L)

Steinmeier, Chm., Musgrave and Mueller, CC., Concur. Hendren, C., Not Participating. Fischer, C., Absent.

TARIFF FILINGS PURSUANT TO CASE NO. TO-84-222 ET AL.

(

(

ł

ł

(

(

(

(

PRIMARY TOLL CARRIER	FILE NUMBER	FILING DATES (ALL 1988)
Contel of Missouri, Inc.	8800454 8800453	5-2, 5-26, 6-6, 6-20 5-2, 6-6
Contel System of Missouri, Inc.	8800455 8800456	5-2 5-2, 6-6, 6-20
Webster County Telephone Company	8800457 8800458	5-2 5-2, 6-6, 6-20
Fidelity Telephone Company	8800442	5-2, 6-6, 6-24
GTE North Incorporated	8800452	5-2, 6-6, 6-17
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co.	8800451	5-2, 6-6, 6-21
United Telephone Company of Mo.	8800412	5-2, 6-6, 6-15
SECONDARY CARRIERS	FILE NUMBER	FILING DATES (ALL 1988)
Alltel Missouri, Inc.	8800413	5-2, 6-23, 6-24
Alma Telephone Company	8800414	5-2, 6-20, 6-23
Bourbeuse Telephone Company	8800439	5-2, 6-20, 6-23, 6-24
Chariton Valley Telephone Company	8800415	5-2, 6-20, 6-23
Choctaw Telephone Company	8800416	5-2, 6-20, 6-23
Citizens Telephone Company	8800417	5-2, 6-24
Contel of Arkansas, Inc. (Mo.)	8800459	5-2, 6-6, 6-20
Contel of Iowa, Inc. (Mo.)	8800491	Org. Filing 6-6, 6-20
Craw-Kan Telephone Company	8800418	5-2, 6-20, 6-23
Eastern Missouri Telephone Company	8800440	5-2, 6-23, 6-24
Ellington Telephone Company	8800441	5-2, 6-20, 6-23
Farber Telephone Company	8800419	5-2, 6-20, 6-23
Goodman Telephone Company, Inc.	8800420	5-2, 6-23, 6-24
Granby Telephone Company	8800421	5-2, 6-20, 6-23
Grand River Mutual Telephone Corp.	8800422	5-2, 6-23, 6-24

SECONDARY CARRIERS	FILE NUMBER	FILING DATES (ALL 1988)
Green Hills Telephone Corporation	8800423	5-2, 6-20, 6-23
Holway Telephone Company	8800424	5-2, 6-20, 6-23
Iamo Telephone Company	8800425	5-2, 6-23, 6-24
Kingdom Telephone Company	8800426	5-2, 6-23, 6-24
KLM Telephone Company	8800443	5-2, 6-20, 6-23
Lathrop Telephone Company	8800427	5-2, 6-23, 6-24
Le-Ru Telephone Company	8800428	5-2, 6-23, 6-24
Mark Twain Rural Telephone Company	8800429	5-2, 6-20, 6-23
McDonald County Telephone Company	8800444	5-2, 6-20, 6-23
Mid-Missouri Telephone Company	8800430	5-2, 6-23, 6-24
Miller Telephone Company	8800445	5-2, 6-20, 6-23
Missouri Telephone Company	8800446	5-2, 6-23, 6-24
Mo-Kan Dial Company, Inc.	8800431	5-2, 6-20, 6-23
New Florence Telephone Company	8800432	5-2, 6-20, 6-23
New London Telephone Company	8800447	5-2, 6-20, 6-23
Northeast Missouri Rural Tele. Co. ·	8800433	5-2, 6-20, 6-23
Orchard Farm Telephone Company	8800448	5-2, 6-23, 6-24
Oregon Farmers Mutual Telephone Co.	8800449	5-2, 6-20
Peace Valley Telephone Company	8800434	5-2, 6-20, 6-23
Rock Port Telephone Company	8800435	5-2, 6-20, 6-23
Seneca Telephone Company	8800450	5-2, 6-23, 6-24
Steelville Telephone Company	8800436	5-2, 6-20, 6-23
Stoutland Telephone Company	8800437	5-2, 6-20, 6-23
Wheeling Telephone Company	8800438	5-2, 6-20, 6-23

)

· .

. Star

)

١

)

)